
Kansas City District Office 
601 East 12th Street, Room 402 

Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
Telephone: 816-389-3990 

FAX:  816-389-2032 
 Regulatory.KansasCity@usace.army.mil 

Mark D.Frazier 
Chief, Regulatory Branch 

Mark.d.frazier@usace.army.mil 
816-389-3664

David R. Hibbs 
Assistant Branch Chief/Kansas City Area Program Manager 

David.r.hibbs@usace.army.mil 
816-389-3136

Doug Berka 
Douglas.r.berka@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3657 Regulatory Project Manager 

Antonella Cerchi  
 Antonella.i.cerchi@usace.army.mil 816-389-3662 Regulatory Specialist 

Richard Chong 
Richard.r.chong@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3846 Regulatory Project Manager 

Jesse Cochran 
Jesse.s.cochran@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3739 Regulatory Specialist 

Brian Donahue 
Brian.t.donahue@usace.army.mil 816-389-3703 Regulatory Project Manager 

Holly Portis 
Holly.f.portis@usace.army.mil 

816-389-2462 Regulatory Specialist 

Matthew Shively 
Matthew.s.shively@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3309 Regulatory Project Manager 

Missouri State Regulatory Office 
515 East High Street, #202 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 
Telephone: 573-634-2248 

FAX: 573-634-7960  
Regulatory.MissouriState@usace.army.mil 

Matthew C. Sailor 
Missouri State Program Manager 
Matthew.c.sailor@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3197

Sean Beyke  
Sean.m.beyke@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3986 Regulatory Project Manager 

Josh Garner 
Joshua.g.garner@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3834 Regulatory Specialist 

Anthony Koch 
Anthony.j.koch@usace.army.mil 

816-38-3828 Regulatory Specialist 

Kenny Pointer 
James.k. pointer@usace.army.mil 816-389-3833 Regulatory Project Manager 

James Reenan 
James.s.reenan@usace.army.mil 816-389-3832 Regulatory Specialist 



     
      

      
   

  
 

  
   

     
 

 
  

  
 

   

  
 

   

  
 

    

  
 

    

  
      

 

 

   
   

    
  

  
 

  
  

 
    

  
    

  
 

    

 
 

 

 

 

  

Kansas State Regulatory Office 
2710 NE Shady Creek Access Road 

El Dorado, Kansas 67042 
Telephone: 316-322-8247 

FAX: 316-322-8259 
Regulatory.KansasState@usace.army.mil 

Thomas L. Schumann 
Kansas State Program Manager 

Thomas.l.schumann@usace.army.mil 
816-389-3742 

Brian Bartels 
Brian.c.bartels@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3745 Regulatory Specialist 

Scott Dodson 
Scott.t.dodson@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3743 Regulatory Specialist 

Lucius Duerksen 
Lucius.j.duerksen@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3180 Regulatory Project Manager 

Sarah Reznicek 
Sarah.m.reznicek@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3741 Regulatory Project Manager 

Patrick Trier 
Patrick.h.trier@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3029 Jurisdictional Subject Matter Expert 

Kanopolis Satellite Office 
107 Riverside Drive 

Marquette, KS 67464 
Telephone: 785-546-2130 

FAX: 785-546-2050 
Regulatory.Kanopolis@usace.army.mil 

Matt Mikulecky 
Matthew.j.mikulecky@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3027 Regulatory Project Manager 

Steven Whetzel 
Steven.m.whetzel@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3098 Regulatory Specialist 

Lee Wolf 
Lee.n.wolf@usace.army.mil 

816-389-2251 Regulatory Specialist 




